0 

N/A 

Silicon Beach 

LLC 

(1) 

Revolving Credit 

Line for Working 

Capital 

(1)  On June 30, 2020, the Company issued a Revolving Promissory Note to Silicon Beach 

LLC whereby the Company can borrow up to a maximum of thirty-five thousand USD 

($35,000) at an annual rate of interest equal to five percent (5%).  Silicon Beach LLC is 

owned and controlled by Adam D. Sexton, and as of June 30, 2020, Silicon Beach LLC was 

the record and beneficial owner of 38,500,000 shares of the Company’s Common Stock,